Performance Insights

Round 2 Recap: CPKC Women’s Open

Please remember to visit kpmgperformanceinsights.com for all the tournament, season long and historical
insights and statistics for every LPGA player.

Top Notes to Know From Round 2:

*Lauren Coughlin: first 36-hole lead/co-lead of LPGA Tour career

*Lauren Coughlin: 15th this season in SG Total per round (up 40 spots from last season)
*Haeran Ryu: 10 birdies through 2 rounds this week (made 7 on Friday)

*Hannah Green: 4 made putts of 30+ feet this week (made 2 all season entering week)
*Hannah Green: leads field in win probability entering round 3 (20.0%)

*Lauren Coughlin entered this season having led or co-led following an LPGA Tour stroke play round
one time in her career. She’s done it three times now in 2024:

Lauren Coughlin
Rounds Led or Co-Led on LPGA Tour — Stroke Play

Entering ’24 This season
Rounds led 1 3
Total rounds 234 54
Percentage 0.4% 5.6%

*First career 36-hole lead/co-lead

*Coughlin’s career arc has led her to a career year so far in 2024. Will she get her first win this week?

Lauren Coughlin
Strokes Gained Total — Last 3 Seasons

Per Round LPGA Rank
2022 0.09 72nd
2023 0.40 55th
2024 1.30 15th

*Haeran Ryu leads the LPGA Tour this season in greens in regulation. She is also among the leaders
in several key strokes gained statistics:

Haeran Ryu
LPGA Tour Ranks This Season

Greens in regulation 1st
SG Approach 4th
SG Tee to Green 4th

SG Total 8th
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*Hannah Green has seen her win probability increase dramatically each day this week.

Hannah Green
Tournament Win Probability

Entering Round 1 3.8%
Entering Round 2 10.5%
Entering Round 3 20.0%

*Hannah Green has been amazing with the putter so far this week, sinking over 250 feet of putts
combined in rounds 1 and 2. She has made 10 putts of 10+ feet in the first two rounds, including 4
from an incredible 30 or more feet, double the amount she had made so far this season.

Hannah Green Putting
First 2 Rounds

Feet of Putts Made 270’
Putts Made of 10+ Feet 10
Putts Made of 30+ Feet 4*

*Made 2 putts of 30+ feet entering the week

*Lydia Ko has been excellent putting from five to ten feet so far this week, making five of seven
opportunities. She entered the week above average this season in make rate from that range:

Putting from 5-10 Feet
LPGA Tour This Season

LPGA Tour average 56.3%
Lydia Ko — This Season 59.2%
Lydia Ko — This Week 71.4% (5-for-7)

*Lilia Vu trails by 3 entering the weekend but could pose a major threat to the leaders. She has
gotten stronger as the rounds have gone on this season, ranking 4th in strokes gained in both rounds
3 and 4.

Lilia Vu SG by Round
LPGA Tour- This Season

SG Rank
Round 1 +0.76 45th
Round 2 +1.02 35th
Round 3 +2.15 4th

Round 4 +2.42 4t
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*Ally Ewing was better through the entire bag in round two than she was Thursday — more fairways

(11), greens in regulation (16) and feet of putts made (82’).

Ally Ewing

Performance by Round This Week

Score

Fairways hit

Greens in regulation
Putts made of 10+ feet
Feet of putts made

Round 1
73

7

12

0

38’

Round 2
69

11

16

3

82’

*5 consecutive top-10 finishes entering this week

*A look at the top-five in win probability as we head into the weekend:

Win Probability Leaders

Through 2 Rounds — CPKC Women’s Open

Hannah Green
Haeran Ryu
Lauren Coughlin
Lilia Vu

Lydia Ko

20.0%
18.3%
15.0%
10.0%
9.1%



