



## **Performance Insights**

## Round 2 Recap: CPKC Women's Open

Please remember to visit <u>kpmgperformanceinsights.com</u> for all the tournament, season long and historical insights and statistics for every LPGA player.

### **Top Notes to Know From Round 2:**

\*Lauren Coughlin: first 36-hole lead/co-lead of LPGA Tour career \*Lauren Coughlin: 15th this season in SG Total per round (up 40 spots from last season) \*Haeran Ryu: 10 birdies through 2 rounds this week (made 7 on Friday) \*Hannah Green: 4 made putts of 30+ feet this week (made 2 all season entering week) \*Hannah Green: leads field in win probability entering round 3 (20.0%)

\*Lauren Coughlin entered this season having led or co-led following an LPGA Tour stroke play round one time in her career. She's done it three times now in 2024:

### Lauren Coughlin

#### Rounds Led or Co-Led on LPGA Tour – Stroke Play

	Entering '24	This season
Rounds led	1	3
Total rounds	234	54
Percentage	0.4%	5.6%
*First career 36-	hole lead/co-lead	

\*Coughlin's career arc has led her to a career year so far in 2024. Will she get her first win this week?

#### Lauren Coughlin Strokes Gained Total – Last 3 Seasons Per Round LPGA Rank 2022 0.09 72nd

2022	0.09	72nd
2023	0.40	55th
2024	1.30	15th

\*Haeran Ryu leads the LPGA Tour this season in greens in regulation. She is also among the leaders in several key strokes gained statistics:

#### Haeran Ryu LPGA Tour Ranks This Season

Greens in regulation	1st
SG Approach	4th
SG Tee to Green	4th
SG Total	8th





## **Performance Insights**

\*Hannah Green has seen her win probability increase dramatically each day this week.

#### Hannah Green Tournament Win Probability

Entering Round 1	3.8%
Entering Round 2	10.5%
Entering Round 3	20.0%

\*Hannah Green has been amazing with the putter so far this week, sinking over 250 feet of putts combined in rounds 1 and 2. She has made 10 putts of 10+ feet in the first two rounds, including 4 from an incredible 30 or more feet, double the amount she had made so far this season.

#### Hannah Green Putting First 2 Rounds

Feet of Putts Made	270'
Putts Made of 10+ Feet	10
Putts Made of 30+ Feet	4*
*Made 2 putts of 30+ feet entering the	week

\*Lydia Ko has been excellent putting from five to ten feet so far this week, making five of seven opportunities. She entered the week above average this season in make rate from that range:

#### Putting from 5-10 Feet LPGA Tour This Season

LPGA Tour average	56.3%
Lydia Ko – This Season	59.2%
Lydia Ko – This Week	71.4% (5-for-7)

\*Lilia Vu trails by 3 entering the weekend but could pose a major threat to the leaders. She has gotten stronger as the rounds have gone on this season, ranking 4th in strokes gained in both rounds 3 and 4.

#### Lilia Vu SG by Round LPGA Tour- This Season

	SG	Rank
Round 1	+0.76	45th
Round 2	+1.02	35th
Round 3	+2.15	4th
Round 4	+2.42	4 <sup>th</sup>





# **Performance Insights**

\*Ally Ewing was better through the entire bag in round two than she was Thursday – more fairways (11), greens in regulation (16) and feet of putts made (82').

#### Ally Ewing Performance by Round This Week

-	Round 1	Round 2
Score	73	69
Fairways hit	7	11
Greens in regulation	12	16
Putts made of 10+ feet	0	3
Feet of putts made	38'	82'
*5 consecutive top-10 finishes entering this week		

\*A look at the top-five in win probability as we head into the weekend:

### Win Probability Leaders Through 2 Rounds – CPKC Women's Open

Hannah Green	20.0%
Haeran Ryu	18.3%
Lauren Coughlin	15.0%
Lilia Vu	10.0%
Lydia Ko	9.1%